
            

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
Kalyani, (West Bengal)-741245 

Website: www.aiimskalyani.edu.in 

E-Tendering Portal: https://www.tenderwizard.com/AIIMSKALYANI 

   File Ref. No.- 2514/P-12023/1/22-23(E-TENDER-PSY)                                   Dt. 12/12/2022 

CORRIGENDUM-01  

                E-Tender No. 2247/P-12023/1/22-23(E-TENDER-PSY) Dated : 21/11/2022             

Name of E-Tender:  Tender for Supply of Buprenorphine-Naloxone Tablets to AIIMS, Kalyani 

on E-TENDER Basis for a period of one year from the date of Agreement extendable for one 

more year on mutually agreed Terms and Conditions. 

 
Based on various representation/clarification/suggestion etc., submitted by various firms with 
respect to the above tender, the concerned authority has incorporated the following changes to the 
tender document: 
 

Clause Description as per Tender To be read as 

1) Tender Document, Page No. 28, Section VIII 

CHECKLIST OF IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS 

Point No. 7 EMD amount is Rs. 8,500/- 

 

2) Tender Document, Page No. 14, Section-V, 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF LIST OF 

ITEMS, 5.1 General Specification: Regarding 

Pharmacopeia Specification of the Products ’USP’ 

SAME A PAGE No. 31 

 

3.) Tender Document, Page No. 15, Section VI 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA Point No.6.5: Fall Clause: 

1.) Tender Document, Page No. 28, Section VIII 
CHECKLIST OF IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS Point No. 
7 EMD amount is Rs. 25,500/- 

 

 2.) Tender Document, Page No. 14, Section-V, 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF LIST OF ITEMS, 5.1 

General Specification: Regarding Pharmacopeia 

Specification of the Products ’IP’ SAME A PAGE 

No. 31 

 

3.) Tender Document, Page No. 15, Section VI 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA Point No.6.5: Fall Clause is 

Removed from Tender Document 

 

NOTE:-  

It is to be inform that due to the effect of the above corrigendum, the E-Tender Ref. no. 2247/P-

12023/1/22-23(E-TENDER-PSY) is extended for 10 days from the date of publication of this notice 

i.e..,  12/12/2022. 

 

 

Sd/- 

Procurement cell 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/AIIMSKALYANI

		2022-12-12T11:48:00+0530
	MADHAVAN




